



\$~86

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1283/2026  
SH DHARAM VIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meghna De, Adv.  
versus

PROJECT DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF RURAL  
DEVELOPMENT AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manashwy Jha, Panel Counsel,  
GNCTD (through v/c)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.01.2026**

1. At the outset, Mr. Manashwy Jha, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions as regards execution of the Recovery Certificate, as sought in the present petition.
2. List on 11.02.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2026/cl**